

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: **WP(C) No. 743 of 2021**
(through virtual mode)

Hans Raj

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Sh. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate.

v/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir
and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

Since the arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available today, put up
on 19th April 2021.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
12.04.2021
Sunita