

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 743/2021
CM No. 3250/2021

Hans Raj

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate for R-3

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
28.06.2022

Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 3 seeks and is granted four weeks time to file response.

List on 09.08.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
28.06.2022
Ram Murti