

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP (C) No. 743/2021
CM No. (3250/2021)

Hans Raj

.... Petitioner.

Through: - None.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors

.... Respondents.

Through: - None.

ORDER

Record reveals that, on 19.04.2021, Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG, appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate appeared on behalf of respondent No. 3.

Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG, has filed objections on behalf of respondent No. 2 only, whereas, Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate, who appeared on behalf of respondent No. 3, has not filed objections so far. In the interest of justice, time to file objections by respondent No. 3 is extended.

Re-notify the matter on 06.10.2022.

Registry to convey this order to Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate, for compliance.


(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
06.09.2022

SUP
6/9