

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 743/2021

Hans Raj

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Arpana Gupta, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1&2
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate for R-3

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(14.10.2024)

- 01.** Learned counsel for respondent No.3 states that the final award was passed on 21.10.2020 but same has not been challenged by the petitioner, though they had already accepted 80% compensation in the vide Tr. No. 31/8443 dated 24.06.2020.
- 02.** Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents 1 and 2 vice Ms.Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG is directed to produce the relevant record on the next date of hearing.
- 03.** List on **27.11.2024**.
- 04.** Meanwhile, interim order dated 19.04.2021 to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
14.10.2024
Vijay