

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 743/2021
c/w
WP(C) No. 2903/2022
WP(C) No. 2113/2023

Hans Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.02.2025

1. There is an adjournment motion moved on behalf of the senior counsel for the petitioner.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 25.04.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
21.02.2025
Neha-II