

Sr. No. 03

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 743/2021 c/w
WP(C) No. 2903/2022
a/w connected matters

Hans Raj

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
22.07.2025

Learned counsels for the parties submit that there is no possibility of settlement between the parties.

List this matter on 19.08.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

22.07.2025

Vishal Khajuria