

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.743/2021
c/w
WP(C) No.2903/2022
WP(C) No.2113/2023

Hans Raj

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. R.K.S Thakur, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(19.11.2025)**

These are three writ petitions though all relatable to the petitioner-Hans Raj but having different causes of action which have no connecting link for tagging of three writ petitions. Therefore, let three writ petitions be de-linked henceforth.

WP(C) No.743/2021

1. In this writ petition, the contesting respondent No.3-National Highway Authority of India has come forward with its reply and that would suffice for the purpose of adjudication of this writ petition. On behalf of respondent No.2-Collector Land Acquisition, a detailed status report came to be submitted.

2. List this case on **12.12.2025**.

WP(C) No.2903/2022

1. In this case, reply from the end of the respondent No.1, 2 & 3 is awaited.
2. Mr. Vipin Gandotra, learned counsel for respondent No.3 & 1 seeks time to respond to the writ petition. Response from the end of respondent No.2 is also awaited. Therefore, within a period of 4 weeks, response to the writ petition from the end of said respondents be submitted.
3. List this case on **26.12.2025**.

WP(C) No.2113/2023

1. In this case, reply from the end of the respondent No.1, 2, 3 & 4 is awaited.
2. Mr. Vipin Gandotra, learned counsel for respondent No.3 & 1 seeks time to respond to the writ petition. Response from the end of respondent No.1 & 2 is also awaited. Therefore, within a period of 4 weeks, response to the writ petition from the end of said respondents be submitted.
3. List this case on **26.12.2025**.

4. A copy of this order be individually placed on file of
WP(C) No.**2113/2023** & WP(C) No.**2903/2022**.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
19.11.2025
Sneha

