

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 743/2021

Hans Raj

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**12.12.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that since the final award has been passed by the respondents, as such, he has to amend his petition thereby challenging award dated 21.10.2020. His statement is taken on record.

List on 24.02.2026.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
12.12.2025  
Manik