

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 743/2021
CM No. 2/2026
CM No. 8591/2025
CM No. 3250/2021

Hans Raj

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O.P Thakur, Sr. Adv., with
Mr. R.K.S Thakur, Adv.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr.Karan Singh, Adv., vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Adv.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.02.2026)

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that there is no scope of mediation in the matter, as such, this petition is adjourned and directed to be listed on **06.05.2026**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.02.2026
Surinder