

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 743/2021
CM No. 8591/2025

Hans Raj Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2026

CM No. 8591/2025

1. By this application, applicant herein is seeking amendment of the writ petition by challenging the final award dated 21.10.2020, bearing No. CLA/NH/2020/750-52, on various grounds.
2. The application, for the reasons stated therein, is **allowed**, subject to all just exception.

WP (C) No. 743/2021

3. Issue notice to the respondents in amended petition, which is waived by Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate, appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG, on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2, Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No. 3. They seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing reply, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.
4. Notice to respondent No. 4, returnable within four weeks. Requisite for service within one week
5. List on **08.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
06.05.2026
Asif Tantray**